
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2541
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2010
VALIATHAN COMMITTEE REPORT
Scindia Smt. Yashodhara Raje;Yadav Shri Sharad

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received representations from various quarters against the implementation of recommendations made in the Valiathan Committee Report on the functioning of All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) No specific representation has been received in the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare.

(b) & (c): In view of the (a) above, does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

